
 

 

 
Released September 21, 2001, by the National Agricultural Statistics Service (NASS), Agricultural Statistics Board, U.S. Department of 
Agriculture.  For information on "Cold Storage" call Linda Simpson at (202) 720-8784, office hours 7:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. ET. 

HIGHLIGHTS 

Frozen food stocks in refrigerated warehouses on August 31, 2001, were greater than year earlier 
levels for orange juice, turkeys and potatoes.  Cooler stocks of apples were also higher than a year 
earlier. 

Butter stocks were 23 percent below July 2001 but were 11 percent above a year ago. 

Total red meat supplies in freezers were 2 percent above July 2001 but were 18 percent below 
August  2000.  Frozen pork stocks were 2 percent below last month and were 27 percent below last 
year.  Stocks of pork bellies decreased 51 percent from last month and were 63 percent below 
August 2000 stocks.  

Total frozen poultry supplies on August 31, 2001, were down 1 percent from last month and were 
12 percent below last year’s level.  Total stocks of chicken were 2 percent below last month and 
23 percent below last year.  Total pounds of turkey in freezers increased 1 percent from last 
month and were 3 percent above last year. 
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Commodity 
Stocks in All Warehouses Percent 

of 
Public 

Warehouse 
Stocks 

Aug 31, 
2000 

Jul 31, 
2001 

Aug 31, 
2001 

Aug 
2000 

Jul 
2001 

Aug 31, 
2001 

 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds Percent Percent 1,000 Lbs 

Fresh Fruit 
    Apples 
        Regular Storage 
        Controlled Atmosphere 
        Total 
    Pears 
        Bartlett 
        Other Varieties 
        Total 
Nuts 
    Shelled 
        Peanuts 
        Pecans 
        Other Shelled 
        Total 
    In-Shell 
        Peanuts 
        Pecans 
        Other In-Shell 
        Total 
Dairy Products 
    Butter, Total 
      (Government Owned) 
    Natural Cheese 
        American, Total 
          (Government Owned) 
        Swiss 
        Other Natural Cheese 
        Total 
Eggs, Frozen 
        Whites 
        Yolks 
        Whole & Mixed 
        Unclassified 
        Total 
Frozen Poultry 
    Chicken 
        Broilers, Fryers 
            Roasters (Whole) 
        Hens, Mature Chickens 
        Other 
        Total Chicken 

22,785 
105,801 
128,586 

140,143 
7,030 

147,173 

453,029 
37,444 

140,564 
631,037 

17,427 
135,358 

4,200 
156,985 

101,328 
388 

609,658 
402 

13,443 
216,797 
839,898 

3,593 
565 

9,565 
1,209 

14,932 

33,427 
8,830 

769,552 
811,809 

28,154 
458,481 
486,635 

18,425 
21 

18,446 

533,587 
50,550 
79,700 

663,837 

16,105 
61,021 

8,614 
85,740 

145,486 
815 

535,889 
1,600 

11,479 
213,126 
760,494 

2,711 
797 

11,049 
2,097 

16,654 

26,124 
9,100 

607,617 
642,841 

55,096 
90,503 

145,599 

106,071 
143 

106,214 

425,119 
47,208 
69,286 

541,613 

8,506 
34,847 

7,995 
51,348 

112,262 
1,065 

507,548 
1,495 

10,673 
203,711 
721,932 

3,375 
685 

12,393 
1,410 

17,863 

20,185 
8,959 

598,553 
627,697 

242 
86 

113 

76 
2 

72 

94 
126 

49 
86 

49 
26 

190 
33 

111 
274 

83 
372 

79 
94 
86 

94 
121 
130 
117 
120 

60 
101 

77 
77 

196 
20 
30 

576 
681 
576 

80 
93 
87 
82 

53 
57 
93 
60 

77 
131 

95 
93 
93 
96 
95 

124 
86 

112 
67 

107 

77 
98 
99 
98 

1,122 

23,646 

293,071 

15,167 

98,390 

416,465 

17,311 

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued 

Commodity 
Stocks in All Warehouses Percent 

of 
Public 

Warehouse 
Stocks 

Aug 31, 
2000 

Jul 31, 
2001 

Aug 31, 
2001 

Aug 
2000 

Jul 
2001 

Aug 31, 
2001 
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Includes all boxed primal beef cuts, bone-in.   
4 

Includes full ham, bone removed and individual muscles separated.   
5 

Includes pork tenderloins.   
6 

Includes spareribs and backribs.   
7 

Includes 42% regular trimmings, 72% special trimmings, boneless picnic meat, jowls, neckbone trimmings, blade, cheek, head, 
and shank meat, etc.  Packaged bacon, sausage, and processed items, such as hot dogs and luncheon meats, are included in 
miscellaneous cooler or freezer stocks.   8 

Includes ears, tails, feet, neckbones and snouts.   
9 

Includes tongues, kidneys, livers, stomachs, hearts, chitterlings, salivary glands, and other organs removed from slaughtered 
hogs. 10 Includes product unable to be classified elsewhere in this report. 

and United States, July 31, 2001 

Commodity New 
England 

Middle 
Atlantic 

East 
North 

Central 

West 
North 

Central 
South 

Atlantic 

 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 

Total Fresh Apples 

Nuts 
    Shelled 
        Peanuts 
        Pecans 1 
    In-Shell 
        Pecans 1 

Dairy Products 
    Natural Cheese 
        American, Total 
        Other Natural Cheese 

Frozen Poultry 
    Chicken 
        Broilers, Fryers 
            Roasters (Whole) 
    Hens, Mature Chickens 
    Other 
        Total Chicken 
    Turkeys 
        Whole Turkeys 
        Other Turkey 
        Total Turkey 
    Ducks 
    Total Poultry 

Frozen Fruit 
    Apples 
    Blueberries 
    Cherries, Tart (RSP) 
    Cherries, Sweet 
    Peaches 
    Raspberries, Red 
    Strawberries, Total 
    Other Frozen Fruit 

40 

24,231 
416 

74 

1,191 
1,265 

11,493 
954 

12,447 

13,712 

32 
11,723 

35 

10 
122 
79 

49,480 

47,685 

47 
127 

13 

58,899 
28,447 

1,832 
339 

17,991 
20,162 

25,054 
11,309 
36,363 

387 
56,912 

15,291 
6,760 
9,731 

414 
1,314 
2,717 
3,498 

10,694 

9 

319 

241,090 
102,427 

1,930 
611 

15,591 
18,132 

30,265 
19,905 
50,170 

7,935 
76,237 

27,875 
24,304 

135,786 
11,807 

1,712 
1,025 
6,269 

190,125 

4 

30 

101,461 
58,395 

799 
466 

22,368 
23,633 

45,587 
61,278 

106,865 
154 

130,652 

158 
199 

94 
49 

181 
57 

844 
68 

386,264 
10,461 

15,081 

5,025 
201 

8,272 
4,778 

164,811 
177,861 

64,550 
62,536 

127,086 
75 

305,022 

405 
6,491 

710 
4 

267 
104 

1,305 
1,139 
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See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued 

Commodity 
East 

South 
Central 

West 
South 

Central 
Mountain Pacific US 

Total 

 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 

Total Fresh Apples 

Nuts 
    Shelled 
        Peanuts 
        Pecans 1 
    In-Shell 
        Pecans 1 

Dairy Products 
    Natural Cheese 
        American, Total 
        Other Natural Cheese 

Frozen Poultry 
    Chicken 
        Broilers, Fryers 
            Roasters (Whole) 
    Hens, Mature Chickens 
    Other 
        Total Chicken 
    Turkeys 
        Whole Turkeys 
        Other Turkey 
        Total Turkey 
    Ducks 
    Total Poultry 

Frozen Fruit 
    Apples 
    Blueberries 
    Cherries, Tart (RTP) 
    Cherries, Sweet 
    Peaches 
    Raspberries, Red 
    Strawberries, Total 
    Other Frozen Fruit 

44,863 
1,296 

2,593 

169 

2,214 
715 

113,471 
116,400 

9,477 
478 

9,955 

126,355 

55 
104 

61 
3 

76 
69 

1,229 
286 

187 

100,961 
38,309 

43,314 

505 
466 

8,312 
321 

237,717 
246,350 

73,905 
18,960 
92,865 

33 
339,248 

841 
825 

64 
323 
636 
765 

32,365 
3,012 

4 

135 

14,325 
6,577 

321 
39 

1,888 
2,248 

15,688 
8,569 

24,257 

26,505 

19 
104 

2,733 
549 

15 
8 

243 
3,919 

438,706 

968 
357 

20 

90,353 
16,028 

2,370 
1,831 

32,589 
36,790 

58,714 
15,500 
74,214 

111 
111,115 

10,638 
12,420 

8,969 
6,982 

24,647 
70,127 

330,831 
82,094 

486,635 

533,587 
50,550 

61,021 

535,889 
213,126 

26,124 
9,100 

607,617 
642,841 

334,733 
199,489 
534,222 

8,695 
1,185,758 

55,314 
62,930 

158,183 
20,131 
28,858 
74,994 

376,663 
340,817 

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued 
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Includes spareribs and backribs.   
7 

Includes 42% regular trimmings, 72% special trimmings, boneless picnic meat, jowls, neckbone trimmings, blade, cheek, head, 
and shank meat, etc.  Packaged bacon, sausage, and processed items, such as hot dogs and luncheon meats, are included in 
miscellaneous cooler or freezer stocks.   8 

Includes ears, tails, feet, neckbones and snouts.   
9 

Includes tongues, kidneys, livers, stomachs, hearts, chitterlings, salivary glands, and other organs removed from slaughtered 
hogs. 10 Includes product unable to be classified elsewhere in this report. 

and United States, August 31, 2001 

Commodity New 
England 

Middle 
Atlantic 

East 
North 

Central 

West 
North 

Central 
South 

Atlantic 

 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 

Total Fresh Apples 

Nuts 
    Shelled 
        Peanuts 
        Pecans 1 
    In-Shell 
        Pecans 1 

Dairy Products 
    Natural Cheese 
        American, Total 
        Other Natural Cheese 

Frozen Poultry 
    Chicken 
        Broilers, Fryers 
            Roasters (Whole) 
    Hens, Mature Chickens 
    Other 
        Total Chicken 
    Turkeys 
        Whole Turkeys 
        Other Turkey 
        Total Turkey 
    Ducks 
    Total Poultry 

Frozen Fruit 
    Apples 
    Blueberries 
    Cherries, Tart (RTP) 
    Cherries, Sweet 
    Peaches 
    Raspberries, Red 
    Strawberries, Total 
    Other Frozen Fruit 

37 

23,032 
430 

63 

1,637 
1,700 

11,444 
1,064 

12,508 

14,208 

26 
25,785 

34 

23 
6 

81 
36,641 

20,421 

17 
246 

16 

56,606 
36,879 

1,819 
315 

17,043 
19,177 

28,501 
11,222 
39,723 

312 
59,212 

12,310 
7,883 
8,799 

483 
2,554 
1,778 
3,547 
8,818 

133 

226,295 
85,543 

306 
617 

15,274 
16,197 

30,907 
16,865 
47,772 

8,578 
72,547 

22,970 
55,076 

158,627 
13,029 

3,498 
1,055 
5,671 

98,027 

3 

24 

95,410 
60,398 

926 
421 

20,830 
22,177 

48,933 
54,135 

103,068 
161 

125,406 

167 
267 

90 
51 
77 

130 
702 

61 

302,796 
9,879 

6,808 

4,790 
204 

5,966 
4,214 

169,407 
179,587 

55,433 
75,032 

130,465 
78 

310,130 

316 
6,234 

647 
8 

521 
93 

1,208 
763 

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued 
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See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued 

Commodity New 
England 

Middle 
Atlantic 

East 
North 

Central 

West 
North 

Central 
South 

Atlantic 

 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 

Commodity 
East 

South 
Central 

West 
South 

Central 
Mountain Pacific US 

Total 

 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds 

Total Fresh Apples 

Nuts 
    Shelled 
        Peanuts 
        Pecans 1 
    In-Shell 
        Pecans 1 

Dairy Products 
    Natural Cheese 
        American, Total 
        Other Natural Cheese 

Frozen Poultry 
    Chicken 
        Broilers, Fryers 
            Roasters (Whole) 
    Hens, Mature Chickens 
    Other 
        Total Chicken 
    Turkeys 
        Whole Turkeys 
        Other Turkey 
        Total Turkey 
    Ducks 
    Total Poultry 

Frozen Fruit 
    Apples 
    Blueberries 
    Cherries, Tart (RTP) 
    Cherries, Sweet 
    Peaches 
    Raspberries, Red 
    Strawberries, Total 
    Other Frozen Fruit 

33,909 
1,142 

2,203 

164 

2,341 
1,842 

105,855 
110,038 

10,251 
595 

10,846 

120,884 

112 
186 

61 
3 

136 
59 

1,212 
295 

207 

87,361 
35,612 

25,820 

332 
186 

6,764 
377 

233,584 
240,725 

64,767 
19,405 
84,172 

38 
324,935 

627 
872 

93 
236 
893 
128 

24,293 
4,936 

57 

114 

13,655 
6,524 

273 
37 

1,867 
2,177 

16,460 
8,481 

24,941 

27,118 

30 
199 

2,646 
547 

42 
6 

440 
4,902 

124,874 

765 
329 

87,428 
13,383 

1,727 
1,136 

33,056 
35,919 

69,787 
18,557 
88,344 

116 
124,379 

8,713 
29,324 
10,069 

5,179 
59,820 
67,547 

309,650 
71,753 

145,599 

425,119 
47,208 

34,847 

507,548 
203,711 

20,185 
8,959 

598,553 
627,697 

336,483 
205,356 
541,839 

9,283 
1,178,819 

45,271 
125,826 
181,066 

19,536 
67,564 
70,802 

346,804 
226,196 


