

Cold Storage

Released September 21, 2001, by the National Agricultural Statistics Service (NASS), Agricultural Statistics Board, U.S. Department of Agriculture. For information on "Cold Storage" call Linda Simpson at (202) 720-8784, office hours 7:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. ET.

HIGHLIGHTS

Frozen food stocks in refrigerated warehouses on August 31, 2001, were greater than year earlier levels for orange juice, turkeys and potatoes. Cooler stocks of apples were also higher than a year earlier.

Butter stocks were 23 percent below July 2001 but were 11 percent above a year ago.

Total red meat supplies in freezers were 2 percent above July 2001 but were 18 percent below August 2000. Frozen pork stocks were 2 percent below last month and were 27 percent below last year. Stocks of pork bellies decreased 51 percent from last month and were 63 percent below August 2000 stocks.

Total frozen poultry supplies on August 31, 2001, were down 1 percent from last month and were 12 percent below last year's level. Total stocks of chicken were 2 percent below last month and 23 percent below last year. Total pounds of turkey in freezers increased 1 percent from last month and were 3 percent above last year.

Stocks in Cold Storage: By Commodity, United States, August 2001

	Stat	tes, August 2001				
Commodity	Stoc	Stocks in All Warehouses			cent	Public Warehouse Stocks
·	Aug 31, 2000	Jul 31, 2001	Aug 31, 2001	Aug 2000	Jul 2001	Aug 31, 2001
	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	Percent	Percent	1,000 Lbs
Fresh Fruit						1,122
Apples						
Regular Storage Controlled Atmosphere						
Total						23,646
Pears		28,154		242	196	
		458,481	55,096	86	20	
Bartlett Other Varieties	22,785	486,635	90,503	113	30	
	105,801	400,033	145,599			
Total Nuts	128,586	18,425	106.071	76	576	293,071
Shelled	140,143	21	106,071 143	2	681	
	7,030	18,446	106,214	72	576	
Peanuts	147,173		100,211			
Pecans Other Shelled	,	522 505		94	80	15,167
		533,587	425,119	126	93	13,107
Total	453,029	50,550	47,208	49	87	98,390
In-Shell	37,444	79,700	69,286	86	82	
Peanuts	140,564 631,037	663,837	541,613	00	02	
Pecans	051,057	16,105		49	53	
Other In-Shell	17,427	61,021	8,506	26	57	
Total	135,358	8,614	34,847	190	93	
Dairy Products	4,200	85,740	7,995	33	60	416,465
Butter, Total	156,985	05,740	51,348			
(Government Owned)		145,486	112,262	111	77	
Natural Cheese	101,328	815	1,065	274	131	
American, Total	388		1,003	83	95	
(Government Owned)	609,658	535,889	507,548	372	93	17,311
Swiss	402	1,600	1,495	79	93	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Other Natural Cheese	13,443	11,479	10,673	94	95	
Total	216,797	213,126	203,711	94 86	95	
Eggs, Frozen	839,898	760,494	721,932	80	93	
Whites		2,711	2 275	94	124	
Yolks	3,593	797	3,375 685	121	86	
Whole & Mixed	565	11,049	12,393	130	112	
Unclassified	9,565	· ·		117	67	
Total	1,209	2,097	1,410	120	107	
Frozen Poultry	14,932	16,654	17,863			
Chicken						
Broilers, Fryers				(0)	77	
Roasters (Whole)	33,427	26,124	20,185	60	77	
Hens, Mature Chickens	8,830	9,100	8,959	101	98 99	
Other Total Chielean	769,552	607,617	598,553	77	99	
Total Chicken	811,809	642,841	627,697	77	98	
See footnote(s) at end of table.				I		continued
					cent	Public
	Stoc	ks in All Warehou	ises		of	Warehouse
Commodity					/1	Stocks
-		1			1	

Commodity	Stocks in All Warehouses				cent	Public Warehouse Stocks
	Aug 31, 2000	Jul 31, 2001	Aug 31, 2001	Aug 2000	Jul 2001	Aug 31, 2001

Stocks in Cold Storage: By Commodity, Region,

Includes all boxed primal beef cuts, bone-in.

and United States, July 31, 2001

	and Omicu	States, July 31,	2001	1	
Commodity	New England	Middle Atlantic	East North Central	West North Central	South Atlantic
	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds
Total Fresh Apples	40	47,685	9	4	
Nuts					
Shelled					
Peanuts		47	319	30	
Pecans ¹		127			
In-Shell					
Pecans ¹		13			386,264 10,461
Dairy Products					15,081
Natural Cheese	24,231	58,899	241,090	101,461	15,001
American, Total	416	28,447	102,427	58,395	
Other Natural Cheese					5.005
Former Devikor					5,025 201
Frozen Poultry					201
Chicken	74	1,832	1,930	799	
Broilers, Fryers	1,191	339	611	466	
Roasters (Whole) Hens, Mature Chickens	1,191	17,991	15,591	22,368 23,633	0.272
Other	1,203	20,162	18,132	25,055	8,272 4,778
Total Chicken	11,493	25,054	30,265	45,587	164,811
	954	11,309	19,905	61,278	177,861
Turkeys Whole Turkeys	12,447	36,363	50,170	106,865	177,001
•	,	387	7,935	154	64,550
Other Turkey Total Turkey	13,712	56,912	76,237	130,652	62,536
Ducks		30,712	, 0,25,		127,086
Total Poultry	32			0	75
Total Poultry	11,723	15,291	27,875	158	305,022
Frozen Fruit	35	6,760	24,304	199	
Apples	33	9,731	135,786	94	405
Blueberries	10	414	11,807	49	405
Cherries, Tart (RSP)	122	1,314	1,712	181	6,491
Cherries, Sweet	79	2,717	1,025	57	710
Peaches	49,480	3,498	6,269	844	4
Raspberries, Red		10,694	190,125	68	267 104
Strawberries, Total					1,305
Other Frozen Fruit					1,139

Includes full ham, bone removed and individual muscles separated.

Includes pork tenderloins.

Includes spareribs and backribs.

Includes 42% regular trimmings, 72% special trimmings, boneless picnic meat, jowls, neckbone trimmings, blade, cheek, head, and shank meat, etc. Packaged bacon, sausage, and processed items, such as hot dogs and luncheon meats, are included in miscellaneous cooler or freezer stocks. 8

Includes ears, tails, feet, neckbones and snouts.

Includes tongues, kidneys, livers, stomachs, hearts, chitterlings, salivary glands, and other organs removed from slaughtered hogs. 10 Includes product unable to be classified elsewhere in this report.

Stocks in Cold Storage: By Commodity, Region, and United States, July 31, 2001 (continued)

See footnote(s) at end of table.

--continued

Commodity	East South Central	West South Central	Mountain	Pacific	US Total
	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds
Total Fresh Apples		187	4	438,706	486,635
Nuts Shelled		100,961	135	968	533,587
Peanuts Pecans ¹		38,309	133	357	50,550
In-Shell Pecans ¹	44,863 1,296	43,314		20	61,021
Dairy Products Natural Cheese American, Total Other Natural Cheese	2,593	505 466	14,325 6,577	90,353 16,028	535,889 213,126
Frozen Poultry Chicken Broilers, Fryers Roasters (Whole) Hens, Mature Chickens Other Total Chicken Turkeys Whole Turkeys Other Turkey Total Turkey Total Turkey Frozen Fruit Apples Blueberries	2,214 715 113,471 116,400 9,477 478 9,955 126,355	8,312 321 237,717 246,350 73,905 18,960 92,865 33 339,248 841 825 64 323	321 39 1,888 2,248 15,688 8,569 24,257 26,505 19 104 2,733 549 15	2,370 1,831 32,589 36,790 58,714 15,500 74,214 111 111,115	26,124 9,100 607,617 642,841 334,733 199,489 534,222 8,695 1,185,758 55,314 62,930 158,183 20,131
Cherries, Tart (RTP) Cherries, Sweet Peaches Raspberries, Red Strawberries, Total Other Frozen Fruit	61 3 76 69 1,229 286	636 765 32,365 3,012	8 243 3,919	24,647 70,127 330,831 82,094	28,858 74,994 376,663 340,817

See footnote(s) at end of table.

--continued

Stocks in Cold Storage: By Commodity, Region,

and United States, August 31, 2001

	and United S	tates, August 31	, 2001		
Commodity	New England	Middle Atlantic	East North Central	West North Central	South Atlantic
	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds
Total Fresh Apples	37	20,421		3	
Nuts					
Shelled					
Peanuts		17		24	
Pecans ¹		246			
In-Shell		4.2	133		302,796
Pecans ¹		16	155		9,879
Dairy Products					6,808
Natural Cheese	23,032	56,606		95,410	
American, Total	430	36,879		60,398	
Other Natural Cheese			226,295		4,790
Frozen Poultry			85,543		204
Chicken	63	1.010		926	
Broilers, Fryers	03	1,819		421	
Roasters (Whole)	1,637	315 17,043		20,830	
Hens, Mature Chickens	1,700	19,177	306	22,177	5,966
Other		15,177	617		4,214
Total Chicken	11,444	28,501	15,274	48,933	169,407
Turkeys	1,064	11,222	16,197	54,135	179,587
Whole Turkeys	12,508	39,723	30,907	103,068	55,433
Other Turkey	14,208	312	16,865	161	75,032
Total Turkey	14,206	59,212	47,772	125,406	130,465
Ducks			8,578		78
Total Poultry	26	12 210	72,547	167	310,130
•	25,785	12,310 7,883	, _,,,	267	,
Frozen Fruit	34			90	
Apples		8,799 483	22,970	51	316
Blueberries	23	2,554	55,076	77	6,234
Cherries, Tart (RTP)	6	1,778	158,627	130	647
Cherries, Sweet	81	3,547	13,029	702	8
Peaches	36,641	8,818	3,498	61	521
Raspberries, Red		0,010	1,055	01	93
Strawberries, Total			5,671		1,208
Other Frozen Fruit			98,027		763

See footnote(s) at end of table.

--continued

Includes spareribs and backribs.

Includes 42% regular trimmings, 72% special trimmings, boneless picnic meat, jowls, neckbone trimmings, blade, cheek, head, and shank meat, etc. Packaged bacon, sausage, and processed items, such as hot dogs and luncheon meats, are included in miscellaneous cooler or freezer stocks. 8

Includes ears, tails, feet, neckbones and snouts.

Includes tongues, kidneys, livers, stomachs, hearts, chitterlings, salivary glands, and other organs removed from slaughtered hogs. 10 Includes product unable to be classified elsewhere in this report.

Stocks in Cold Storage: By Commodity, Region, and United States. August 31, 2001 (continued)

	United States, A	ugust 31, 2001 (c	continued)		
Commodity	East South Central	West South Central	Mountain	Pacific	US Total
	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds
Total Fresh Apples		207	57	124,874	145,599
Nuts					
Shelled		0= 0.4			10.7.110
Peanuts		87,361	114	765	425,119
Pecans ¹		35,612		329	47,208
In-Shell	22,000	25,820			34,847
Pecans ¹	33,909 1,142	23,620			34,047
Dairy Products	2,203		10 /2-		
Natural Cheese	2,203	332	13,655	87,428	507,548
American, Total Other Natural Cheese		186	6,524	13,383	203,711
Frozen Poultry	164				
Chicken			272		
Broilers, Fryers		6,764	273 37	1,727	20,185
Roasters (Whole)		377	1,867	1,136	8,959
Hens, Mature Chickens	2,341	233,584	2,177	33,056	598,553 627,697
Other	1,842	240,725	,	35,919	027,097
Total Chicken	105,855	64,767	16,460	69,787	336,483
Turkeys	110,038	19,405	8,481	18,557	205,356
Whole Turkeys	40.054	84,172	24,941	88,344	541,839
Other Turkey	10,251	38	27 110	116	9,283
Total Turkey	595	324,935	27,118	124,379	1,178,819
Ducks	10,846	,		124,379	
Total Poultry	120,884	·	30		45.054
,	120,004	627	199	8,713	45,271
Frozen Fruit		872	2,646	29,324	125,826
Apples	112	93	547	10,069	181,066
Blueberries	186	236	42	5,179	19,536
Cherries, Tart (RTP)	61	893	6	59,820	67,564
Cherries, Sweet	3	128	440	67,547	70,802
Peaches	136	24,293	4,902	309,650	346,804
Raspberries, Red	59	4,936		71,753	226,196
Strawberries, Total	1,212				
Other Frozen Fruit	295				
See footnote(s) at end of table.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·			continued
Commodity	New England	Middle Atlantic	East North Central	West North Central	South Atlantic
	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds	1,000 Pounds